Oregon 2010 BRFSS

Have you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Yes 47.0 32.7 49.8 60.6
No 53.0 67.3 50.2 394
MALE Yes 43.5 30.5 45.0 57.0
No 56.5 69.5 55.0 43.0
FEMALE Yes 50.2 34.7 54.9 63.3
No 49.8 65.3 45.1 36.7

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older .

Have you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 5,059 1,559 908 2,592
Yes 2,602 551 470 1,581
No 2,411 997 436 978
Don't know/Not sure 45 11 2 32
Refused 1 1
MALE Total 1,914 598 366 950
Yes 923 203 170 550
No 971 389 195 387
Don't know/Not sure 20 6 1 13
FEMALE Total 3,145 961 542 1,642
Yes 1,679 348 300 1,031
No 1,440 608 241 591
Don't know/Not sure 25 5 1 19
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older .
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How long has it been since you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Within the past year 26.0 29.3 25.8 24.2
Within the past 2 years 151 10.7 19.0 16.1
Within the past 3 years 12.8 13.4 111 13.2
Within the past 5 years 16.0 17.7 16.0 15.0
5 or more years ago 30.0 28.9 28.1 314
MALE Within the past year 27.9 30.4 27.4 26.6
Within the past 2 years 16.5 13.0 18.3 17.8
Within the past 3 years 12.9 12.2 12.8 13.3
Within the past 5 years 15.8 18.0 16.9 14.1
5 or more years ago 26.9 26.4 24.6 28.1
FEMALE Within the past year 245 28.4 24.3 22.4
Within the past 2 years 14.0 9.0 19.7 14.9
Within the past 3 years 12.8 14.3 9.5 131
Within the past 5 years 16.2 175 15.3 15.7
5 or more years ago 32.5 30.8 31.2 33.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a blood stool test using

a home Kkit.

How long has it been since you had a blood stool test using a home kit?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 2,601 551 470 1,580
Within the past year 601 144 110 347
Within the past 2 years 356 63 79 214
Within the past 3 years 316 68 55 193
Within the past 5 years 419 106 69 244
5 or more years ago 792 160 137 495
Don't know/Not sure 112 10 20 82
Refused 5 5
MALE Total 922 203 170 549
Within the past year 232 58 39 135
Within the past 2 years 148 29 32 87
Within the past 3 years 117 22 22 73
Within the past 5 years 143 38 28 77
5 or more years ago 251 54 43 154
Don't know/Not sure 28 2 6 20
Refused 3 3
FEMALE Total 1,679 348 300 1,031
Within the past year 369 86 71 212
Within the past 2 years 208 34 a7 127
Within the past 3 years 199 46 33 120
Within the past 5 years 276 68 41 167
5 or more years ago 541 106 94 341
Don't know/Not sure 84 8 14 62
Refused 2 2
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Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a blood stool test using

a home kit.

Have you ever had a Sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy

exam?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Yes 64.4 50.5 68.1 77.1
No 35.6 49.5 31.9 22.9
MALE Yes 62.6 48.9 64.0 77.1
No 37.4 51.1 36.0 22.9
FEMALE Yes 66.0 52.0 72.6 77.0
No 34.0 48.0 27.4 23.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older .

Have you ever had a Sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy exam?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 5,054 1,559 907 2,588
Yes 3,516 858 654 2,004
No 1,512 698 253 561
Don't know/Not sure 24 3 21
Refused 2 2
MALE Total 1,911 598 365 948
Yes 1,315 313 252 750
No 591 284 113 194
Don't know/Not sure 4 1 3
Refused 1 1
FEMALE Total 3,143 961 542 1,640
Yes 2,201 545 402 1,254
No 921 414 140 367
Don't know/Not sure 20 2 18
Refused 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older .

Was your most recent exam a Sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Sigmoidoscopy 13.1 11.3 15.4 13.4
Colonoscopy 86.9 88.7 84.6 86.6
MALE Sigmoidoscopy 131 11.9 15.9 12.6
Colonoscopy 86.9 88.1 84.1 87.4
FEMALE Sigmoidoscopy 13.2 10.9 15.0 141
Colonoscopy 86.8 89.1 85.0 85.9
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Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a
Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy exam.

Was your most recent exam a Sigmoidoscopy or a colonoscopy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,511 857 654 2,000
Sigmoidoscopy 455 97 91 267
Colonoscopy 2,954 750 554 1,650
Don't know/Not sure 101 10 9 82
Refused 1 1
MALE Total 1,313 313 252 748
Sigmoidoscopy 172 42 33 97
Colonoscopy 1,106 268 216 622
Don't know/Not sure 35 3 3 29
FEMALE Total 2,198 544 402 1,252
Sigmoidoscopy 283 55 58 170
Colonoscopy 1,848 482 338 1,028
Don't know/Not sure 66 7 6 53
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a Sigmoidoscopy
or colonoscopy exam.

How long has it been since you had your last Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Within the past year 22.4 24.2 21.9 21.4
Within the past 2 years 15.2 14.8 16.3 15.0
Within the past 3 years 16.5 16.3 16.2 16.7
Within the past 5 years 23.5 23.8 24.9 22.6
Within the past 10 years 16.7 14.3 16.7 18.3
10 or more years ago 5.8 6.6 4.0 6.1
MALE Within the past year 23.8 24.7 20.9 24.5
Within the past 2 years 14.8 13.9 15.3 15.2
Within the past 3 years 16.5 17.9 18.1 14.8
Within the past 5 years 25.2 26.1 26.4 23.9
Within the past 10 years 145 12.2 16.0 15.4
10 or more years ago 5.2 5.1 3.4 6.2
FEMALE Within the past year 21.2 23.7 22.9 18.8
Within the past 2 years 155 155 17.2 14.8
Within the past 3 years 16.5 15.0 14.4 18.3
Within the past 5 years 22.0 21.9 23.6 21.6
Within the past 10 years 185 16.1 174 20.6
10 or more years ago 6.3 7.8 4.6 6.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a Sigmoidoscopy or
colonoscopy exam.
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How long has it been since you had your last Sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy?

Oregon 2010 BRFSS

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 3,510 857 654 1,999
Within the past year 719 203 135 381
Within the past 2 years 524 126 106 292
Within the past 3 years 554 132 111 311
Within the past 5 years 797 201 156 440
Within the past 10 years 624 132 112 380
10 or more years ago 222 53 34 135
Don't know/Not sure 66 10 56
Refused 4 4
MALE Total 1,313 313 252 748
Within the past year 288 76 50 162
Within the past 2 years 206 46 38 122
Within the past 3 years 205 51 48 106
Within the past 5 years 314 77 62 175
Within the past 10 years 203 45 42 116
10 or more years ago 77 14 12 51
Don't know/Not sure 19 4 15
Refused 1 1
FEMALE Total 2,197 544 402 1,251
Within the past year 431 127 85 219
Within the past 2 years 318 80 68 170
Within the past 3 years 349 81 63 205
Within the past 5 years 483 124 94 265
Within the past 10 years 421 87 70 264
10 or more years ago 145 39 22 84
Don't know/Not sure 47 6 41
Refused 3 3

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older and have had a Sigmoidoscopy or

colonoscopy exam.

At risk for colorectal cancer: Those respondents 50+ who have
not had a blood stool test in two years.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Not at Risk 19.0 13.0 21.9 23.9
At Risk 81.0 87.0 78.1 76.1
MALE Not at Risk 19.0 13.2 20.3 25.0
At Risk 81.0 86.8 79.7 75.0
FEMALE Not at Risk 18.9 12.8 23.8 23.1
At Risk 81.1 87.2 76.2 76.9

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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At risk for colorectal cancer: Those respondents 50+ who have not had a blood stool test in two

years.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+

Total 5,058 1,559 908 2,591
Not at Risk 957 207 189 561
At Risk 3,938 1,331 697 1,910
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 163 21 22 120
MALE Total 1,913 598 366 949
Not at Risk 380 87 71 222
At Risk 1,482 503 288 691
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 51 8 7 36
FEMALE Total 3,145 961 542 1,642
Not at Risk 577 120 118 339
At Risk 2,456 828 409 1,219
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 112 13 15 84

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older.

At risk for colorectal cancer: Respondents aged 50+ that have
never had a sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Not at Risk 64.4 50.5 68.1 77.1
At Risk 35.6 49.5 31.9 22.9
MALE Not at Risk 62.6 48.9 64.0 77.1
At Risk 37.4 51.1 36.0 22.9
FEMALE Not at Risk 66.0 52.0 72.6 77.0
At Risk 34.0 48.0 27.4 23.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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At risk for colorectal cancer: Respondents aged 50+ that have never had a sigmoidoscopy or

colonoscopy.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 50-59 60-64 65+
Total 5,054 1,559 907 2,588
Not at Risk 3,516 858 654 2,004
At Risk 1,512 698 253 561
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 26 3 23
MALE Total 1,911 598 365 948
Not at Risk 1,315 313 252 750
At Risk 591 284 113 194
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 5 1 4
FEMALE Total 3,143 961 542 1,640
Not at Risk 2,201 545 402 1,254
At Risk 921 414 140 367
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 21 2 19

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who are 50 or older.
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